PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R & J MANUFACTURING COMPANY	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PACKAGING COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	11 BALDWIN ORCHARD ROAD
City:	CRANSTON
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15340260
Application Number:	13275270
Application Number:	12434821
Patent Number:	9693641
Patent Number:	9480349
Patent Number:	9144274
Patent Number:	8833116
Patent Number:	8704664
Patent Number:	8590072
Patent Number:	7999672
Patent Number:	7772982
Patent Number:	7714721
Patent Number:	7626501
Patent Number:	7518521
Patent Number:	7243800
Patent Number:	7227467
Patent Number:	7129841
Patent Number:	7015815
Patent Number:	6933847
Patent Number:	6497347

PATENT REEL: 047129 FRAME: 0607

505136175

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6433686
Patent Number:	6330758
Patent Number:	D585733
Patent Number:	D561261
Patent Number:	D557343
Patent Number:	D543590
Patent Number:	D543245
Patent Number:	D543125
Patent Number:	D542851
Patent Number:	D503092
Patent Number:	D501790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012235853

Email: marla@mcmcip.com, trademark@mcmcip.com

Correspondent Name: MARLA L. MELLINO, MCINNES & MCLANE, LLP

Address Line 1: 128 DORRANCE ST.

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARLA L MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/marla I mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Patents from RandJ to Packaging (5)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Patents from RandJ to Packaging (5)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Patents from RandJ to Packaging (5)#page3.tif source=Assignment - Patents from RandJ to Packaging (5)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, R & J

Manufacturing Company (Assignor), a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 1

Carding Lane, Johnston, Rhode Island 02919, owner of the entire right, title and interest in United

Statement Letters Patents and Applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, hereby sells, assigns,

transfers and sets over to The Packaging Company LLC (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, with an

office at 11 Baldwin Orchard Road, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920, its entire right, title, and interest in

the said Letters Patents and Applications, to and under the said inventions therein, and all divisions,

renewals, reissues, continuations, reexamination certificates and interferences thereof, and all

applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patent,

utility models, and designs which hereafter may be filed for said invention in any country or countries

foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor has this assignment not been made

including the right to sue, recover damages for and otherwise enforce past, present and future damages

and infringement claims.

AND Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that it will sign all lawful papers, and generally do

everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce proper

protection for said patents in all countries.

The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank.

Page 1 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assauthorized officer and its seal to be a Date:	By: Name Title: R & J Manufacturing Company
	K & 1 Manufacturing company
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF	Rhode Island
named Jacob Strong known to employee identification card; Lad to be the person whose name is subs	2018, then personally appeared before me the aboveme through satisfactory evidence of identification [
	Print Name: Kalph Carling TF

My Commission expires 6 1201 2001

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS		
Patent Number	Serial Number	Title
9,693,641	14/936,151	Stress Relief Display Hanger
9,480,349	14/867,852	Anti-Theft Ring Assembly and Method of Using the Same
9,144,274	14/089,697	Anti-Theft Ring Assembly and Method of Using the Same
8,833,116	13/837,832	Anti-Theft Ring Assembly and Method of Using the Same
8,704,664	13/245,046	Anti-Theft Tag for a Product Having a Ridged Portion and Method of Use
8,590,072	13/052,072	Anti-Theft Ring Assembly and Method of Using the Same
7,999,672	12/107,235	Anti-Theft Box and Method of Making the Same
7,772,982	11/800,103	Anti-Theft Tag
7,714,721	12/014,287	Anti-Theft Ring Tag
7,626,501	11/787,278	Anti-Theft Tag
7,518,521	11/347,736	Rotating Anti-Theft Tag
7,243,800	10/884,351	Display Box with Sleeve
7,227,467	10/977,058	Anti-Theft Tag
7,129,841	10/853,489	Adjustable Anti-Theft Tag
7,015,815	10/717,229	Anti-Theft Hanger
6,933,847	10/696,483	Anti-Theft Tag
6,497,347	09/716,724	Display Hanger and Method of Use
6,433,686	09/755,223	Security Tag
6,330,758	09/371,068	Electronic Article Surveillance Tag for Eyeglasses
D585,733	29/317,056	Anti-Theft Box
D561,261	29/272,664	Tag for an Electronic Article Surveillance Marker
D557,343	29/272,546	Rotating Anti-Theft Tag
D543,590	29/253,347	Rotating Anti-Theft Tag
D543,245	29/253,664	Rotating Anti-Theft Tag
D543,125	29/222,618	False Battery Electronic Article Surveillance Device
D542,851	29/231,391	Tag for an Electronic Article Surveillance Marker

Page 3 of 4

D503,092	29/167,259	Jewelry Hanger
D501,790	29/174,577	Display Hanger with Blister Pack
	AI	PPLICATIONS
	Serial Number	Title
		Anti-Theft Ring Assembly and Method of Using the
	15/340,260	Same
	13/275,270	Anti-Theft Device Including a Strap and Method of Use
	12/434,821	Anti-Theft Tag for an Elongate Member

RECORDED: 10/11/2018